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ABSTRACT 

This study has four main objectives. Firstly, to study the costs, secondly, to study the 
benefit, and thirdly to study the internal rate of return of car inspection business. Fourthly, to 
analyze the sensitivity of private car inspection business in Amphoe Chiang Khong Chiang Rai 
Province. 

The study assumes that the inspection service station is located in Amphoe Chiang 
Khong Chiang Rai Province. The business contains one set of car inspection equipment as stated 
in government regulation and 3 inspections. The target customers are car owner, who reside in 
area of Amphoe Chiang Khong Chiang Rai Province. The data on operation cost, are obtained by 
interviewing car inspection business owners in Amphoe Muang Chiang Rai Province. Whereas, 
the data on the benefits are taken from the number of listed car in Chiang Khong Chiang Rai 
Province. Car registration office from 2008t2014.Simple linear regression in Excel Program is 
used to forecast the output of business return. The return on investment is calculated by using 
methods of net present value, Internal Rate of Return, BenefittCost ratio and Payback period. 
Sensitivity analysis has also been done for this project. 
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The study showed that with the discount rate of 10% the net present value is 662,443.85 
Baht, Internal Rate of Return is 20%, Benefit-Cost Ratio is 0.09, and payback period is 1 year and 
10 months. 

The sensitivity analysis showed that business canvt still operate, even if their operating 
cost increases by 15% or project return falls by 15%. In such case the net present value still below 
Zero, Internal Rate of Return and Benefit-cost ratio still below Zero. This may be due to factors 
that may increase the cost. But if in the future there is an increase in the number of cars continues 
to make returns of this business has changed at an increasing rate. 

Keywords:  Cost-Benefit/Private Car Inspection/Amphoe Chiang Khong 

 

 


